
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - June 27, 2007 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,500, 4th $1,250, 5th $750, 6th $500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:37 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7
3
2
8
5
1

10
9
4
6

Story of a Lion (Acosta, J.)
Dance by the Moon (Ramirez, Erick)
Peace Time (Perez, Luis)
Gold Marie (Bracaloni, Natasha)
Kissin Allison (Crews, Katie)
Grace Thru Faith (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)
Afleet Swinger (Peltroche, Elias)
Unreal Fight (Barahona, Isaac)
Chris's Strike (Larrosa, Gustavo)
Persistent Destiny (Kirlew, Lenworth)

119
119
119
119
112
119
119
119
119
119

- -
LA f
- -
LA bf
- -

b
b

LA b
L b
- -

7
3
2
8
5
1

10
9
4
6

1
3
6
2
10
5
9
4
8
7

11

33

74

22

6Head

4Head

10
51 1/2

8Head

96

14

21

53

35

6Head

41

9Head

73 1/2

82

10

13

24

3Head

45 1/4

52 1/4

62 3/4

7Neck

8Neck

96

10

4.70
4.90
2.80

2.50*
10.80
4.90

48.90
60.80
48.10
65.40

held clear, urging
clearly second best
mild gain stretch
lacked late response
sluggish start
forced pace, tired
bore out steady start
failed to menace, 4wd
tardy start
no threat, 4 wide

Fractional Times: 22.67 47.76 Final Time: 54.80

Winner: Story of a Lion, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Lion Hearted out of Hot Story, by Two Punch. Foaled Jan 25, 2005 in Maryland.
Breeder: Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Bowman. Winning Owner: Charles L. Frock

Total WPS Pool: $36,580
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Story of a Lion 11.40 6.40 4.40
3 Dance by the Moon 6.60 3.80
2 Peace Time 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-3 89.60 38,709
$2.00 Trifecta 7-3-2 281.40 30,026
$2.00 Superfecta 7-3-2-8 820.20 7,657
$2.00 Daily Double 4-7 45.40 2,898

Trainers: 7 - Frock, Charles; 3 - Johnson, Mike; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 8 - Pickett, Crystal; 5 - Rofe, Jean; 1 - Householder, N.; 10 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 9 -
Williams, James; 4 - Hagy, Titus; 6 - Meehan, Elizabeth

Owners: 7 -Charles L. Frock; 3 -Danny J. Chen; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 8 -Frank J. Corigliano; 5 -Nancy E. Brown; 1 -N. Eddie Householder; 10 -Roy K.
Monroe; 9 -Travis J. Williams; 4 -E. Elaine Hagy; 6 -Elizabeth E. Meehan;

Footnotes
STORY OF A LION set the pace on the rail, held clear under urging. DANCE BY THE MOON prompted the issue just off the rail and was clearly second
best. PEACE TIME saved ground, rallied three wide on the turn, made a mild gain through the stretch. GOLD MARIE pressed the pace inside, lacked a late
response. KISSIN ALLISON sluggish at the start, was no factor five wide. GRACE THRU FAITH forced the issue along the rail, tired. AFLEET SWINGER
bore out and steadied at the start, showed little. UNREAL FIGHT failed to menace, four wide. CHRIS'S STRIKE tardy at the start, made little impact on the
rail. PERSISTENT DESTINY never threatened, four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/27/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/27/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D

