## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - June 27, 2007 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)

**Purse:** \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,250, 5th \$750, 6th \$500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:37 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7	Story of a Lion (Acosta, J.)	119		7	1	11	14	1 <sup>3</sup>	4.70	held clear, urging
3	Dance by the Moon (Ramirez, Erick)	119	LA f	3	3	3 <sup>3</sup>	21	24	4.90	clearly second best
2	Peace Time (Perez, Luis)	119		2	6	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2.80	mild gain stretch
8	Gold Marie (Bracaloni, Natasha)	119	LA bf	8	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	2.50*	lacked late response
5	Kissin Allison (Crews, Katie)	112		5	10	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	10.80	sluggish start
1	Grace Thru Faith (Carmouche, III, Sylvester)	119	b	1	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4.90	forced pace, tired
10	Afleet Swinger (Peltroche, Elias)	119	b	10	9	10	9 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	48.90	bore out steady start
9	Unreal Fight (Barahona, Isaac)	119	LA b	9	4	55	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	60.80	failed to menace, 4wd
4	Chris's Strike (Larrosa, Gustavo)	119	L b	4	8	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	48.10	tardy start
6	Persistent Destiny (Kirlew, Lenworth)	119		6	7	9 <sup>6</sup>	10	10	65.40	no threat, 4 wide

Fractional Times: 22.67 47.76 Final Time: 54.80

Winner: Story of a Lion, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Lion Hearted out of Hot Story, by Two Punch. Foaled Jan 25, 2005 in Maryland.

Breeder: Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Bowman. Winning Owner: Charles L. Frock

**Total WPS Pool:** \$36,580

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Story of a Lion	11.40	6.40	4.40	\$2.00 Exacta	7-3	89.60	38,709
3	Dance by the Moon		6.60	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-3-2	281.40	30,026
2	Peace Time			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-3-2-8	820.20	7,657
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-7	45.40	2,898

Trainers: 7 - Frock, Charles; 3 - Johnson, Mike; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 8 - Pickett, Crystal; 5 - Rofe, Jean; 1 - Householder, N.; 10 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 9 -

Williams, James; 4 - Hagy, Titus; 6 - Meehan, Elizabeth

Owners: 7 - Charles L. Frock; 3 - Danny J. Chen; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 8 - Frank J. Corigliano; 5 - Nancy E. Brown; 1 - N. Eddie Householder; 10 - Roy K.

Monroe; 9 - Travis J. Williams; 4 - E. Elaine Hagy; 6 - Elizabeth E. Meehan;

## **Footnotes**

STORY OF A LION set the pace on the rail, held clear under urging. DANCE BY THE MOON prompted the issue just off the rail and was clearly second best. PEACE TIME saved ground, rallied three wide on the turn, made a mild gain through the stretch. GOLD MARIE pressed the pace inside, lacked a late response. KISSIN ALLISON sluggish at the start, was no factor five wide. GRACE THRU FAITH forced the issue along the rail, tired. AFLEET SWINGER bore out and steadied at the start, showed little. UNREAL FIGHT failed to menace, four wide. CHRIS'S STRIKE tardy at the start, made little impact on the rail. PERSISTENT DESTINY never threatened, four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.